

STATE Vs. AAKASH @ AKKU AND ANR.
FIR No. 241 /2019
PS Mangol Puri

06/08/2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Both the accused are produced from JC

IO Insp. Jaspal Singh is present

Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Defence counsel for accused

Perusal of the file reveals that all the FSL results whether it is with regard to clothes of the deceased, blood sample of the deceased; ballistic report and viscera report are all awaited. It is further stated that till the time FSL result about ballistic is received, it would not be possible to procure sanction u/s 39 Arms Act.

Time is sought stating that effort would be made to procure all the FSL results expeditiously and file the same along with Sanction u/s 39 Arms Act as soon as possible.

Let steps be taken on this by the next date of hearing.

An application moved on behalf of the accused for seeking transfer from tihar Jail to Rohini Jail is also fixed for today.

Reply to this application has been received from jail

Let instructions be sent to Superintendent Jail to ensure that no untoward incident takes place with the accused Akash @ Akku and Sandeep @ Golu in jail. No further direction is required.

This application stands disposed of.

Put up for consideration of charge on 25/9/2019. Let IO Insp. Jaspal Singh be summoned for the said date.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
06.08.2019