

STATE Vs. AAKASH @ AKKU AND ANR.
FIR No.241 /2019
PS Mangol Puri

25/9/2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Both the accused are produced from JC
SI Harinder Singh, PS Mangol Puri
Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for both the accused
persons

SI Harinder Singh has filed status report under the signature of IO SI Jagpal Singh stating that the FSL result in respect of viscera of deceased and the subsequent opinion of the doctor have been obtained and the same has been filed in the court of Ld. MM in the form of supplementary chargesheet.

Let the said supplementary chargesheet be awaited.

It is further stated by SI Harinder Singh the FSL result of ballistic division is still awaited and after the receipt of the said result, sanction u/s 39 of Arms Act shall be taken from the DCP concerned and the same would be filed in due course.

Perusal of the file reveals that both the accused are languishing in JC and no reasonable cause has been shown as to why the FSL result in respect of the Ballistic Division could not be procured till now.

IO Insp. Jaspal Singh and the SHO PS Mangol Puri are directed to coordinate with the FSL Authorities so that the result is received expeditiously because without the same, it is not possible for this court to hear arguments on the point of charge and hence the proceeding of this case is struck up at this stage and the accused are languishing in JC.

Put up on 8/11/2019. Let the concerned ACP be also called for the next date of hearing. Dasti to the IO.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
25.09.2019