

STATE Vs. AAKASH @ AKKU ETC.
FIR NO. 241 /2019
PS Mangol Puri

8/11/2019

Present: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Both the accused have not been produced from JC.

It is brought to the notice of this court that advocates are abstaining from work on account of incident which has taken place in Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on 2/11/2019 and accused are also not being produced from JC by the police concerned.

Issue production warrants of both the accused persons 3/12/2019. Let concerned ACP be called as per last order for the said date.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
8/11/2019