

STATE Vs. AAKASH @ AKKU & ANR
FIR NO. 241/2019
PS Mangol Puri

03/12/2019

Present: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Accused is produced from JC

Sh. Prashant, Ld. Defence Counsel for the accused

Inspector Jaspal Singh

Accused has been brought on production warrant as the accused were not being produced on the last date of hearing on account of the agitation of the advocates with respect to the incident which took place at Tis Hazari Courts on 2/11/2019 .

It is stated by Insp. Jaspal Singh that FSL result has been received yesterday and he states that sanction 39 of Arms Act shall be procured expeditiously and the same shall be filed in the court.

Put up for awaiting the same on 8/1/2020.

Insp. Jaspal Singh be called afresh for the next date of hearing.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
03/12/2019