

SC no. 587/19
STATE Vs. Aakash @ Akku etc.
FIR No. 241/19
PS: Mangol puri

11.02.2020

Present: Ms. Kiran Bala, ld. APP for the State.

Both accused Aakash @ Akku and Sandeep @ Golu produced from JC.

Sh. Prashant, ld. Proxy counsel for the accused persons.

It is submitted by ld. Proxy counsel that the supplementary charge sheet has been filed before the court of Ld. MM, N/W, Rohini and the next date of hearing before such court is 15.02.2020.

Accordingly, put up for awaiting of supplementary charge sheet on **20.02.2020**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02-cum-Special Judge,
(NDPS), N/W, Rohini:Delhi
11.02.2020