

SC 587/2019  
STATE  
Vs.  
AAKASH @ AKKU ETC.  
FIR NO. 241/2019  
PS Mangol Puri

20.02.2020

Pr: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh. Prashant , Ld. Counsel for both the accused.

This is the Supplementary chargesheet. It be checked and be annexed with the main charge sheet.

Copies of the supplementary chargesheet supplied to both the accused and it is stated that copies are complete.

Put up for purpose fixed on date fixed i.e. 03.04.2020.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ-02-cum-Special Judge,**  
**(NDPS), North West**  
**Rohini:Delhi/20.02.2020**