

SC No. 587/2019
STATE Vs. AAKASH @ AKKU ETC.
FIR No. 241/2019
P.S. Mangolpuri

12.11.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING

In view of the directions passed vide office order No. 798/RG/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the hearing of all the matters have been conducted today physically.

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Dinesh Pratap Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for both the accused persons.

Put up for arguments on charge on **17.12.2021**. ***Accused persons to appear on that day.***

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/12.11.2021 jk