

SC 587-2019
STATE Vs. AAKASH @ AKKU ETC.
FIR No. 241 /2019
(Mangol Puri)

23.02.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Akash and Sandeep produced from Jail no.
1 through VC.
Sh. Saurav Sarivastava and Sh. Gaurav Kapoor, ld.
Counsel for accused persons.

Bailable warrants issued against PW Mahesh received back unexecuted. However, information has been given to parents of Mahesh. Despite that he has not appeared. Therefore, issue fresh bailable warrants in sum of Rs. 5,000/- against PW Mahesh to be executed through IO personally for the next date of hearing.

PW Sunil is absent despite service. Issue bailable warrants in sum of Rs. 5,000/- against him for the next date of hearing.

Insp. Jaspal has also failed to appear despite service. Issue bailable warrants in sum of Rs. 5,000/- against him for the next date of hearing.

List on 24.05.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/23.02.2024