

24.05.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Akash @ Akku and Sandeep @ Golu produced from JC through VC.

Sh. Vikrant Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Akash @ Akku and Sandeep @ Golu through VC.

IO Jaspal Singh in person.

PWs Sunil and Mahesh are absent despite issuance of BWs.

IO submits that he himself executed the BWs to witnesses Sunil and Mahesh and also informed the witnesses yesterday about their date of hearing. Heard.

At this stage, despite waiting till 12:35 p.m, no prosecution witness appeared, therefore, matter is adjourned.

As the witnesses are not appearing despite issuance of BWs, **NBWs be issued against witnesses Sunil and Mahesh along with notices to their sureties Santosh and Shashi Kumar u/s 446 Cr.P.C, for NDOH.**

List for PE on **03.08.2024.**

(VIKRAM)

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)

North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.05.2024