

SC 587-2019
STATE Vs. AAKASH @ AKKU ETC.
FIR No. 241 /2019
(Mangol Puri)

03.08.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary and Sh. Lalit Bhatt, ld.
Counsels for accused persons.

PW Sunil is present with ld. Counsel Sh. Yogesh
Kumar.

An application has been moved for cancellation of warrants issued against PW Sunil and Mahesh. It is stated that PW Sunil is a diabetic patient and is having heart ailments. It is further submitted that Pw Mahesh is not available today. It is also stated that witness Sunil is not feeling well. Considering the submissions warrants are cancelled and at request of ld. Counsel for witnesses, matter is adjourned.

List for PE on 04.10.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/03.08.2024