

SC 587-2019
STATE Vs. AAKASH @ AKKU ETC.
FIR No. 241/2019
(Mangol Puri)

10.01.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.

Pw Sunil and Suresh are examined in chief. Their cross examination is deferred at request of accused persons as main counsel is not available today.

Pw Mahesh is examined and discharged as Pw-3.

Pw Sunil, Suresh and Vishnu be summoned for 01.04.2025
and Pw mentioned at serial no. 6 & 7 be summoned for 02.04.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/10.01.2025**