

SC 587/2019
STATE Vs. AAKASH @ AKKU ETC.
FIR No. 241/2019
PS Mangol Puri

02.04.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.

Matter is listyed for PE.

PW Seema is reported to have expired. Pw Vishnu is absent despite service. Issue bailable warrants in sum of Rs. 5000/- against PW Vishnu for NDOH.

PW Sunil and Suresh be also summoned for NDOH.

Production warrants of PW Sajan, who is in JC in FIR no. 16/2018 and lodged in Tihar Jail be also issued for NDOH.

List for PE on 16.05.2025.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.04.2025