

Bail Application 587-2019
FIR No. 241/2019
PS Mangolpuri
State Vs. Sandeep @ Golu

16.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ramesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

This is an application for extention of interim bail for a period of 60 days, moved on behalf of applicant/ accused Sandeep @ Golu.

IO is seeking some more time to file reply to the present bail application. Therefore, adjourned. Be filed by NDOH.

List on 19.05.2025.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.05.2025