

26.08.2025

**The advocates are not appearing in the Courts due to the strike since
22.08.2025.**

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Production warrants for both the accused persons be
issued, for NDOH.

Production warrants of PW Sajan be issued to
concerned Jail Superintendent, for NDOH.

List for PE on 23.12.2025.

**SHIVAJI ANAND
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/26.08.2025**