

36.
BAIL SC 587/2019(IA-4)
State Vs. Sandeep @ Golu
FIR No. 241/2019
PS Mangolpuri

25.03.2026

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO in person.
Sh. Ramesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/
accused.

At this stage, IO is seeking some more time to file a
report after verification. Therefore, time is granted. Be filed by
NDOH.

List on 30.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.03.2026