

25.04.2026

Regular Ld. Addl. PP is on first half day leave today.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for both accused person.
Ms. Rubina, Ld. Counsel for complainant Sajan.

PW-5 Sh. Sajan, recalled for further cross examination, further cross examined and discharged.

PWs Suresh Chand and Sunil are absent despite service. Therefore, these witnesses be summoned again along with MHCM concerned, for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 14.05.2026.

Copy of the evidence be provided to the Ld. Counsel of applicant/ accused by filing an application with requisite Court fee.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.04.2026