

10

SC 587/2019

STATE Vs. AAKASH @ AKKU ETC.

FIR No. 241/2019

PS (Mangol Puri)

14.05.2026

Advocates are stated to be on strike today

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused produced from JC.

Proxy counsel for the accused.

PW Suresh Chand absent despite service. He be summoned afresh for NDOH.

PWs Sunil in person. He is discharged unexamined as advocates are stated to be on strike today.

Put up on 05.06.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/14.05.2026