

5 SC 587/2019
STATE Vs. AAKASH @ AKKU ETC. 241/2019
(Mangol Puri)

05.06.2026

One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State is looking after two courts work.

Present : Dr. Sarita, Dr. Sarita, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused produced from JC.

Ms. Aayushi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for both accused persons.

PW Sunil and Suresh Chand are absent despite service. Let BW's be issued in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against PW Sunil and Suresh Chand through DCP concerned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 18.07.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.06.2026